

Chamra Sahni To Ram

MMGST/SCJ  
2020-2021

## Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Executive Engineer  
P.W.D. Works Division Belga

DIVISION

Sahelbaur Kamal. SUB-DIVISION

Agreement No-16/SRD/MMGST/SCJ/2020-21

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

Agency - M/s Sai Bharat Const<sup>n</sup>.

M.B.No: 467  
19-20

# 1st on A/C bill Secretary

1

Name of work -  
 Situation of work -  
 Agency by which work is executed -  
 Date of measurement -  
 No. and date of agreement.  
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement  
 of the measurements relating to each work.)

| Particulars                                                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents<br>of area |
|--------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------------|
|                                                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                     |
| M/W: - Construction of Road from<br>Chamru Sahn to Ram Path. |                               |    |    |    | Length 1.25 km      |
| Head: - mm G.S. & (S.S.)                                     |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Agency: M/c Jay Bharat Constn.                               |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| Prop. Md. Samir Joha.                                        |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| At Katakari, P.O. Mohabhe                                    |                               |    |    |    |                     |
| DIST. Begusarai                                              |                               |    |    |    |                     |

|                                   |  |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Date of Commencement - 24/09/2020 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Date of Completion - 23/09/2021   |  |  |  |  |  |
| Agg. Rat 10.09% below             |  |  |  |  |  |
| Agg. no - 16/SRD/mmbsy/sc/2020-21 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Entry dt 18/10/2020               |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1) Providing & fixing working     |  |  |  |  |  |
| Bench mark do do                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Complete i.e.                     |  |  |  |  |  |
| 40 x 30m x 1200m                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1 x 30 + 20 = 50m                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1250m =                           |  |  |  |  |  |
| i.e. = 1.250 km                   |  |  |  |  |  |

Continuation



Ind on A/c bill  
Abstract of Cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                                                       | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Co<br>of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------|
|                                                                   | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |               |
| 1/1) Providing & fixing<br>writing bench marks                    |                               |    |    |    |               |
| Qty. v.p. - 1/1 - 1.250 km                                        |                               |    |    |    |               |
| @ Rs 15244.84/km                                                  |                               |    |    |    | Rs 19,056.00  |
| 3/2) Closing & leveling Road<br>land                              |                               |    |    |    |               |
| Qty. v.p. - 3/2 - 0.5625 Hect.                                    |                               |    |    |    |               |
| @ Rs 52970.83/Hect.                                               |                               |    |    |    | Rs 29,796.00  |
| 3/4) Const <sup>n</sup> of embankment<br>up to level 50 m         |                               |    |    |    |               |
| Qty. v.p. - 3/4 - 78.75 m <sup>3</sup>                            |                               |    |    |    |               |
| @ Rs 49.20/m <sup>3</sup>                                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs 3874.00    |
| 4/5) Excavation for Railway<br>cut                                |                               |    |    |    |               |
| Qty. v.p. - 4/5 - 131.25 m <sup>3</sup>                           |                               |    |    |    |               |
| @ Rs 75.57/m <sup>3</sup>                                         |                               |    |    |    | Rs 9919.00    |
| 5/10) Const <sup>n</sup> of R.S.B.                                |                               |    |    |    |               |
| Qty. v.p. - 5/10 - 333.75 m <sup>3</sup>                          |                               |    |    |    |               |
| @ Rs 2511.06/m <sup>3</sup>                                       |                               |    |    |    | Rs 8,380.60   |
| 6/20) Providing & fixing masonry<br>30" deep 6" high 6" wide Road |                               |    |    |    |               |
| Qty. v.p. - 6/20 - 4/1                                            |                               |    |    |    |               |
| (i) Imp. Road                                                     |                               |    |    |    |               |
| @ Rs 9330.26/cum                                                  |                               |    |    |    | Rs 9330.26    |
| (ii) City zone Road                                               |                               |    |    |    |               |

Continuation  
 @ Rs 9330.26/cum Rs 9330.26  
Rs 9,19,971.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

| Particulars                               | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area                       |
|-------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|----------------------------------------|
|                                           | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                                        |
|                                           |                               |    |    |    | B.P. 9,937/-                           |
| 7/37) 6/6 m excavate                      |                               |    |    |    |                                        |
| Qty. v.p. - 2/1 - 21.73 m <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |    |    |                                        |
|                                           |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 279.09/m <sup>3</sup> = 6065.00   |
| 8/36) Providing MIS all in d <sup>2</sup> |                               |    |    |    |                                        |
| Qty. v.p. - 2/2 - 5.31 m <sup>3</sup>     |                               |    |    |    |                                        |
|                                           |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 4792.39/m <sup>3</sup> = 24,448.- |
| 9/31) Providing m. 20 m Sub street        |                               |    |    |    |                                        |
| Qty. v.p. - 3/3 - 18.20 m <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |    |    |                                        |
|                                           |                               |    |    |    | @ Rs 5315.73/m <sup>3</sup> = 97278.-  |

|                                          |  |  |  |  |                           |
|------------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|---------------------------|
| 10/38-39) Providing and laying all 11. P |  |  |  |  |                           |
| Qty. v.p. - 3/4 - 7.50 m                 |  |  |  |  |                           |
|                                          |  |  |  |  | @ Rs 3427.28/m = 25705.00 |
|                                          |  |  |  |  | B 1072867.00              |
| Less 10.09% below on schedule rate       |  |  |  |  | = B 108,252.00            |
|                                          |  |  |  |  | B 9,64,615.00             |
| Add 12% GST                              |  |  |  |  | (+) B 1,15,754.00         |
| Add 1% Lab. Chg                          |  |  |  |  | (+) B 9646.00             |
| Add S.P. Fee L.S. + B                    |  |  |  |  | 16,890.00                 |
|                                          |  |  |  |  | B 11,06,905.00            |

48  
18/02/24  
A.C.  
Continuation